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Holy Trinity Catholic Church 

Celebrating the Rite of Baptism 

January - June 2025 Calendar 

 

Baptisms are communal, celebrated with the Christian community with more than one family 

participating in the liturgy. 

Baptism during a Liturgy of the Word Service: During a Liturgy of the Word service, Mass is not 

celebrated. These liturgies last approximately 45 minutes. With as many as eight families 

participating, up to 40 guests per family (after parents and godparents) are welcome. 

Baptism during Mass: Baptisms that take place during a Mass last approximately one hour and 15 

minutes. 

Confirm date with the Baptism Coordinator, at baptisms@trinity.org, before inviting family and friends. 

 

While all liturgies are currently scheduled to take place in the Church, the location may change to the 

Chapel depending on the needs of the parish. 

 

 

January 2025 

 

Saturday, January 4  3 pm Liturgy of the Word 

Saturday, January 11 3 pm Liturgy of the Word 

Saturday, January 25 10 am Liturgy of the Word 

Sunday, January 26  9 am Mass 

    

February 2025 

 

Saturday, February 1 3 pm Liturgy of the Word 

Saturday, February 8 3 pm Liturgy of the Word 

Saturday, February 8 5:30 pm Mass 

Saturday, February 22 10 am Liturgy of the Word 

   

March 2025 

 

Saturday, March 1  3 pm Liturgy of the Word   

Sunday, March 2  5:30 pm Mass     

   

Baptims are not celebrated during Lent due to the penitential nature of the season 
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April 2025 

 

Saturday, April 26  10 am Liturgy of the Word   

 

May 2025 

 

Sunday, May 4  5:30 pm Mass     

Saturday, May 10  10 am Liturgy of the Word 

Sunday, May 11  9 am Mass  

Saturday, May 31  5:30 pm Mass     

 

June 2025 

 

Saturday, June 14  10 am Liturgy of the Word     

Saturday, June 21  10 am Liturgy of the Word   

Saturday, June 28  5:30 pm Mass 

 


